MILLWOOD FIRE DISTRICT

SUMMARY OF 2025 BUDGET
Appropriations S 2,012,787
less:
estimated revenues S -
estimated unexpended balance S -
Total $ .
To be raised by property tax: S 2,012,787

ESTIMATED REVENUES

Actual Anticipated Budget amt

2023 2024 2025
State Aid SO $49,999 S0
Federal aid S0 S0 S0
Insurance Proceeds $27,559 $116,109 S0
Interest on Deposits $11,974 515,000 SO
Rentals $1,300 $1,100 SO
Refunds $998 $951 S0
Sale of Assets $51,000 S0 S0
Misc $175 $0 $0

Total $93,005 $183,159 S0
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Millwood Fire District

Worksheet

Computation of statutory spending limitation for 2024

ssed Valuations Equalization rates

(AV)

315,190,606

(ER)
14.80%

Total Full Valuations
less first million of FV
Excess over first million of full valuation
multiply excess by .001
Expenditures permitted on full valuation
above $1,000,000

add expenditures permitted on full
valuation below first $1,000,000

Statutory spending limitation for 2024

Add exclusions from Statutory Spending
Limitation:

Hydrant tax

Interest & principle payable
Payroll

Social Security

Worker's Comp Ins. VFBL
LOSAP

Insurance: accident & health
Insurance: cancer
Compromised claims/judgments
Insurance: commercial/marine
Fuel

Annual audit

Insurance proceeds Use

Total exclusions from Spending Limitation

Add spending authorized by voters in
excess of statutory spending limitation

Sum of Statutory Spending Limitation, Exclusions
and Excess Spending authorized by voters

less budget appropriations

Statutory Spending Limitation Margin

Full Valuations
(AV/ER)

2,129,666,257

2,129,666,257
(1,000,000)

2,128,666,257
0.001

Wi nnnnn

2,128,666

2,000

2,130,666

70,122
560,407
50,000
5,000
45,200
149,851
6,119
6,920
5,000
61,000
30,000
12,500
81,544

1,083,663

3,214,329

2,016,505

1,197,824




Estimated Fund Balance

As of
August 31, 2024
ASSETS

Current Assets

Total Checking/Savings/Petty Cash $3,550,744.10

Reserves 2,155,392.83
General Fund 1,395,351.27

2024 Unspent Appropriations 736,469.15
Unappropriated Unreserved Fund Balance® 658,882.12

*Includes $325,000 needed for cash flow requirements in 2025



